501945497 06/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred Lampropoulos	06/04/2012
Brian Stevens	04/30/2012
William Padilla	05/02/2012
Gregory McArthur	04/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merit Medical Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1600 West Merit Parkway
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13464046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (801)578-6999

 Phone:
 801-328-3131

 Email:
 patlaw@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/O STOEL RI

Address Line 1: ONE UTAH CENTER

Address Line 2: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET -- SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37621/48203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew S. Bethards

PATENT REEL: 028326 FRAME: 0567)P \$40.00 13464046

Total Attachments: 4

source=48203assignment#page1.tif source=48203assignment#page2.tif

source=48203assignment#page3.tif

source=48203assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028326 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Fred Lampropoulos, of 5497 Walker Estates Circle, Salt Lake City, UT 84117, Brian Stevens, of 1560 West 1800 North, Pleasant Grove, UT 84062, William Padilla, of 1977 East Rocklin Drive, Sandy, UT 84092, and Gregory R. McArthur, of 8990 Shady Meadow Drive, Sandy, UT 84093 ("ASSIGNORS"), have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled MECHANICALLY ASSISTED INFLATION DEVICE HANDLE AND METHOD OF USE.

Embodiments of the Invention are disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/464,046, filed on May 4, 2012, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Merit Medical Systems, Inc., a Utah corporation, having a place of business at 1600 West Merit Parkway, South Jordan, UT 84095 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

71345311.1 0037621-48203

PATENT REEL: 028326 FRAME: 0569

Executed at Stath Irdan, State of Utuh, this 4 day of June,
20/2
Fred Lampropoulos
STATE OF Utah) County of Salt Lake)
County of Salt Lake
This 4 day of June, 2012 before me personally came the above-named
Fred Lampropoulos, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrumen
of his or her own free will.
JUDY M WAGNER Notary Public · State Of Utah Ny Commission Expires July 24, 2015 My Commission expires: July 24, 2015

Executed at South Jordan, State	of Utah, this 30 day of April.
20 <u>1</u> 7	
	Brian Stevens
STATE OF <u>Utah</u>) ss. County of <u>South</u> Jordan)	
County of South Jordan) ss.	
	, 20/2-before me personally came the above-named
Brian Stevens, who acknowledged to me the	hat he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his
or her own free will.	
JUDY M WAGNER Notary Public • State Of Utah My Commission Expires July 24, 2) COMMISSION NUMBER 6112	Notary Public for State of utah My commission expires: July 24, 2015
Executed at <u>South Jordon</u> . State	of Utah, this 2 day of May, William Padilla
	Trimum F warras
STATE OF <u>Utah</u>) ss. County of <u>South</u> Jordan)	
A	and the second
	, 20/2 before me personally came the above-named
	e that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of
his or her own free will.	
JUDY M WAGNER Notary Public • State Of Utah Wy Commission Express July 24 2015 COMMISSION NUMBER 511213	Notary Public for State of Utah My commission expires: July 24, 215

3

	Executed at Sinth Jordan State of Utah , this 30 day of April
2012	
	M
	Gregory R. McArthur

STATE OF Utah) ss. County of Sult Lake)

This 30 day of April , 2012, before me personally came the above-named Gregory R. McArthur, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or her own free will.



Notary Public for State of Whan My commission expires: July 24,2015

STOEL RIVES LLP One Utah Center Suite 1100 201 S Main Street Salt Lake City, UT 84111-4904 Telephone: (801) 328-3131 Facsimile: (801) 578-6999

Attorney Docket No.: 37621/48203

4

71345311.1 0037621-48203

RECORDED: 06/06/2012